Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fleet National Bank n/k/a Bank of America N.A.	06/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Organogenesis, Inc.	
Street Address:	150 Dan Road	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02021	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6759245
Patent Number:	6599690
Patent Number:	6592794
Patent Number:	6572650
Patent Number:	6394812
Patent Number:	6347525
Patent Number:	6334872
Patent Number:	6228607
Patent Number:	6167710
Patent Number:	5997896
Patent Number:	5993844
Patent Number:	5964096
Patent Number:	5891617
Patent Number:	5827641
Patent Number:	5766937

PATENT

REEL: 022856 FRAME: 0363

500892809

Patent Number:	5733337
Patent Number:	5718012
Patent Number:	5712163
Patent Number:	5689961
Patent Number:	5658797
Patent Number:	5536656
Patent Number:	5518878
Patent Number:	5460962
Patent Number:	5378469
Patent Number:	5374515
Patent Number:	5256418
Patent Number:	5106949
Patent Number:	4837379
Patent Number:	4835102
Application Number:	09523809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 1-617-832-1102

Email: ABender@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Arlene L. Bender

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 2: World Trade Center West

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21581-26

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kaitlyn Barry

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination of Security Interests#page1.tif source=Termination of Security Interests#page2.tif source=Termination of Security Interests#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022856 FRAME: 0364

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTERESTS (PATENTS)

Reference is made to that certain instrument evidencing a security interest in patents (the "Security Filing") granted by Organogenesis Inc. (the "Borrower") to Fleet National Bank ("FNB"), n/k/a Bank of America, N.A., recorded May 15, 2001 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 011806, Frame 0407. The Security Filing relates to the patents (the "Subject Patents") described on Schedule A attached hereto.

As to the Subject Patents, the undersigned Bank of America, N.A. (successor by merger to FNB) hereby terminates, and acknowledges the termination of, the security interest evidenced by the Security Filing and releases all right, title and interest (if any) of Bank of America, N.A. in and to the Subject Patents.

Executed, as an instrument under seal, as of the 19th day of June, 2009.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A, successor by merger to Fleet National Bank

> Tame: Lynn J. Baker Title: Vice President

State of Connecticut

County of Hartford

) ss. Farmington

On this 19th day of June, 2009, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Lynn J. Baker, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which is Vice President, to be the person whose name is signed on the foregoing instrument; and she acknowledged to me that she signed the foregoing instrument voluntarily for its stated purpose as a Vice President of Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association.

NOTARIAL SEAL

Notary Public, Patricia M. Mallardi

My commission expires: 10/31/2012

SCHEDULE A

TO

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (PATENTS)

Patents with United States Registration

Issue Date
July 6, 2004
July 29, 2003
July 15, 2003
June 3, 2003
May 28, 2002
February 19, 2002
January 1, 2002
May 8, 2001
January 2, 2001
December 7, 1999
November 30, 1999
October 12, 1999
April 6, 1999
October 27, 1998
June 16, 1998
March 31, 1998
February 17, 1998
January 27, 1998
November 25, 1997
August 19, 1997
July 16, 1996
May 21, 1996
October 24, 1995
January 3, 1995
December 20, 1994
October 26, 1993
April 21, 1992
June 6, 1989
May 30, 1989

BOS_MAOrganogenesis/JHARRIS

United States Patent Applications

Serial No.

Filing Date

09523809

March 13, 2000

BOS_MAOrganogenesis/JHARRIS

BOS 661036.1

RECORDED: 06/23/2009

PATENT REEL: 022856 FRAME: 0367